Reinstatement of Vacation Balance. Effective December 21, 2001, employees of the 
Legislative Branch who are appointed to the Executive Branch without a break in service may 
be allowed to bring any accumulated but unused vacation leave with them provided that it does 
not exceed two hundred and seventy-five {275) hours. 

Employees in the unclassified service of the State who are subsequently appointed to a 
position in the classified service, or vice versa, without an interruption in service shall have their 

accumulated but unused vacation leave balance posted to their credit in the records of the 
Appointing Authority. 

F. Maximum Accruals. Employees may accumulate unused vacation to any amount provided 
that once during each fiscal year each employee's accumulation must be reduced to two 
hundred and seventy-five (275) hours or less. This must be accomplished on or before the last 
day of the fiscal year. If not, the amount of vacation shall be automatically reduced to two 
hundred and seventy-five (275) hours al the end of the fiscal year. 

Employees on a military leave under Article 10 shall earn and accrue vacation leave as though 
actually employed, without regard to the maximum accumulation set forth above. Vacation 
earned in excess of two hundred and seventy-five (275) hours shall be taken within two (2) 
years of the dale the employee returns from military leave. 

Section 3. Vacation Period. Every reasonable effort shall be made by the Appointing Authority to 
schedule employee vacations at a time agreeable to the employee insofar as adequate scheduling

[...]

employees who work 50%, or more time shall be six (6) months. Any absence in excess of 
a total of ten {10) consecutive working days shall be added to the duration of the 
probationary period 

2 lntermittents and Less Than 50% Time Employees. All probationary periods shall be 
one thousand forty-four (1,044) working hours or a maximum of one (1) year. Working 
hours shall include hours actually worked. The probationary period under this Section shall 
be no less than six (6) months. Working hours shall also include paid holidays, 
compensatory time off taken, and paid leave taken in increments of less than the

[...]

The Employer agrees to provide employees covered by 
this Agreement with a state-paid contribution to the deferred compensation program under M.S. 
352.96. The state-paid contribution shall be in an amount matching the employee's contribution on 
a dollar for dollar basis not to exceed one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175) per employee in 
each fiscal year of the Agreement. 

An employee may choose to convert some or all of his/her compensatory time bank one time 
during each fiscal year at a time of their choosing using the employee self-service system so long 
as the total hours converted in a fiscal year do not exceed forty (40).